District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District III

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District IIII

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RECEIVED

Form C-141

2RA-1090

MAR 29 2012 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Corres to appropriate

NMOCD ARPES affice in accordance
Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action																										
nMLB12			***			OPERA	TOR			tial Report		Final Repor														
Name of Co				G LLC 2291		Contact	.7.		Ellis																	
Address Facility Nar		SRO Sta		dland, TX 7970 om #2		Telephone No. 432-230-0077 Facility Type Tank Battery																				
Surface Ow				Mineral C						No. (API#	0.30-01	15_37141														
Surface Ow	nei state				*****	LODDO		-	Lease	110. (731 16	7 30-01	13-37141														
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		NOF RE	Feet from the		East/West Line	County																
Р	32	25S	28E			2000					Eddy															
Latitude 32.0802 Longitude 104.1021																										
NATURE OF RELEASE																										
Type of Release Produced fluid							Volume of Release 50bbls oil Volume 80bbls pw				Recovered 10bbls oil 30bbls pw															
Source of Release Heater treater							Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and				Hour of Discovery 12 9.00 p.m.															
Was Immediate Notice Given?							Whom?	······································				.,														
✓ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required																										
By Whom? Josh Russo Was a Watercourse Reached?							Date and Hour 03/19/2012 10:18 a m. If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.																			
☐ Yes ⊠ No							•																			
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	*																						
Describe Cau	ise of Proble	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*																						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*																										
The heater treater over-pressured and ruptured at the SRO State Unit Com #2 Tank Battery. A new heater treater will be installed.																										
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*																										
Initially roug	hly 130bbls	of produced	fluid was	release from the h	eater tre	ater and we	were able to	recove	r 40bbls with a	vacuum truc	k. The r	release														
occurred inste	de the unlin	ed dike walls	of the fac	ility. The spill als	so reache	ed the pasture	adjacent to	o the tar	k battery and n	ieasures an a	rea of 31	0' x 50'.														
				neate any possible mediation work.	contain	manon from	the release	and we	win present a re	mediation v	огк ріаі	n to the														
I hanaha asam	firhar tha i	nfammation o	wan ahaw	· i a to a control	lara sa sh	a haat af war			J		4OCD -															
				e is true and comp nd/or file certain r																						
public health	or the envir	ronment. The	acceptan	ce of a C-141 repo	ort by the	e NMOCD m	arked as "F	inal Re	port" does not r	elieve the op	erator o	f liability														
or the environ	ment. In a	ddition, NMC	OCD accep	vinvestigate and rotance of a C-141	report d	e contaminat oes not reliev	on that pos e the opera	tor of re	at to ground wa esponsibility for	compliance	with an	man neam y other														
federal, state,										<u></u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·														
Signature: Printed Name: Josh Russo							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signed By Ally Brance Approved by District Supervisor:																			
														Title.		HSE C	oordinato	Γ		Approval Da	PR 11	2012	Expiration	n Date:		
														F-mail Address: irusso@conchoresources.com Conditions of Ann										A	Attached	
						Paradiation per OCD Rules &				Attache	Attached															
Date: 03 Attach Addit	/29/2012 rional Shee	Pho ets If Necess		32-212-2399	Gu	uidolines SUBMIT REMEDIATION																				
			,		PF	COCCAL	งเก T I A T	EKIM	AIV.	2	RH	1 - 109														
						5/	11/2	116			v	, - v														
						•	*																			

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: Joshua Russo [jrusso@concho.com] Thursday, March 29, 2012 4:12 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Tavarez, Ike; Dorey, Kim; Franklin, Tom K.

Subject:

C-141 Initial Report - SRO State Com Unit #2 Tank Battery

Attachments:

SRO STATE COM UNIT #2 TANK BATTERY -- DATE OF RELEASE -- 03-15-2012.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see attached a C-141 Initial Report for a release that occurred at our SRO State Com Unit #2 Tank Battery on 03/15/2012. We plan to have the spill site area sampled timely.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399

irusso@conchoresources.com
CONCHO

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Subject:

Joshua Russo [irusso@concho.com]

Sent:

Monday, March 19, 2012 9:18 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Amos, James A; Terry_Gregston@blm.gov

Release Notification - SRO #2 TANK BATTERY

Please see below the detailed description of a release that occurred on 03/15/2012.

On 3-15-12, at 9:00 p.m., a heater treater failure occurred at the SRO #2 causing 130 barrels of produced fluid to be released on location and in pasture (50 barrels oil and 80 barrels produced water). Pumping unit was shut down due to SUG curtailment. Tubing and casing valves were open to prevent well from pressuring up during curtailment. LO restarted pumping unit and returned well to production. After pumping for several hours a large sum of fluid and gas overran the field separator causing dump valve to go wide open and over pressure and rupture heater. Well is shut in and secured till heater is replaced. Clean-up is underway. Micro-blaze contaminated vegetation in pasture. We will follow up with a C-141 Initial Report.

GPS coordinates, legal description, and driving directions below:

N 32* 0802 W 104* 1021

SRO State Unit Com #2 430' FSL & 330' FEL Sec. 32, T25S, R28E Eddy County, New Mexico API #30-015-37141

South of Malaga on Hwy 285 to MM 5 (White City Rd), T/W and go approximately 2 miles, T/N and road dead ends at location.

Thank you,

Toshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399

irusso@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.